kreon Inc.
USA & Canada
20 Murray Hill Parkway, Suite 180
East Rutherford, NJ 07073
(201) 298-4448
kreon    up 80 (gen2)
Luminaire

(for UPSQ and UPCI
versions only)
Ordering Example:  KUUPCI-80-WW-WH-30-80-D1-ND
* Light Direction, CCT, and Optional Accessories will all impact light output. Please see IES files for delivered lumens.
** Consult factory for custom RAL finish color options.
1 Drivers must be in a remote location - See page 3 for box dimensions.  2 Minimum of 2 fixtures per driver.   3 Matchbox is required for all In-Line versions. The
use of the matchbox is suggested for all installations in soil/gravel and concrete. Ensure proper drainage below fixture is provided (with or without matchbox
installation). See installation manual for details. Multiple fixtures can be controlled by single remote driver. Consult factory for details.   4  Recommended wall
wash spacing of 2’-5 ½”(750mm) from wall and between each fixture.
up 80 up 80 circular
kreon Inc.
USA & Canada
20 Murray Hill Parkway, Suite 180
East Rutherford, NJ 07073
(201) 298-4448
kreon    up 80 (gen2)
LED WARRANTY
5YEAR
Description
Up adds dynamic elements to your architecture:
walls become sculptures and pieces of art show their
mysticism. As the name implies, Up directs its light
mainly upwards, depending on the light source and on
the use of reflectors.
Up 80 and Up 80 Circular are part of a range of in
luminaries for interior and exterior use. the in-line
(trimless) version benefits from a stainless steel trim that
provides a seamless juncture to minimize integration.
The luminaries are built with high quality materials and
product techniques to guarantee their IP67 protection
rating, even in harsh salt water environments. The
combination of the protection rate and the limited build-
in depth, by use of LED, offer architects great flexibility for
their projects.
The Up 80 product family is also Impact Protection
(IK) rated as IK10, the highest protection rating in the
category for walk-over rated products.
Mounting recessed luminaire for floors and walls. Trim or trimless,
round or square. Optional matchbox available..
Finish white or black powder coated finish
Optical system / LED’s
LED modules are deep-set within the luminaires and
are controlled by a choice of anti-glare louvres for
precise uplighting, brightness limiting diffusers for
ambient or orientation lighting and wall wash optics for
vertical illuminance. Cree LED. L80 greater than 50,000
hours. - New gen 2 wallwash system includes optic by
Bartenbach Lichtlabor with excellent uniformity.
Color temperatures / CRI CCT 2700K, 3000K;  CRI90+
Controls / Dimming
Standard universal voltage (120-277V) driver with on/
off function (no dimming). Optional 0-10V dimming
(120/277VAC). Phase (120VAC), or digital control
ETL / UL Testing pending by ETL for installation in the US and
Canada. IP67 rated. IK10 rated.
UP80_V2.04_6/23
2 3/8"
(60mm)
3 3/4"
(95mm)
2 3/8"
(60mm)
3 5/16"
(84mm)
2 3/8"
(60mm)
3 3/4"
(95mm)
2 3/8"
(60mm)
3 5/16"
(84mm)